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**Appropriation 101031151.000   COUNCIL GROUP INSURANCE

09/07/2017 68608 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE COUNCIL GROUP

INSURANCE

9074.69 146329/17 TOWN TRF 09/07/2017101031151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101031151.000 9074.69

**Appropriation 101031153.000   COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF

09/01/2017 68560 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 283.24 145009/1 EE TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101031153.000

09/01/2017 68559 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 1538.81 144999/1 ER TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101031153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101031153.000 1822.05

**Appropriation 101031322.000   COUNCIL TELEPHONE

09/08/2017 68616 AT&T COUNCIL TELEPHONE 174.63 14634COUNCIL 7/26 - 8/25 09/08/2017101031322.000

09/11/2017 68627 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES

LLC

COUNCIL TELEPHONE 15.02 14637COUNCIL MOSEM 7/24 - 8/23 09/11/2017101031322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101031322.000 189.65

**Appropriation 101031341.000   COUNCIL ELECTRIC

09/13/2017 68790 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 174.17 14651500 LL (COUNCIL) 8/1-8/31 09/13/2017101031341.000

09/13/2017 68790 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 107.10 14651VET'S PKWY @ BROADWAY

7/27-8/25

09/13/2017101031341.000

09/13/2017 68785 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 33.28 14649703 EASTERN 8/1-8/31 09/13/2017101031341.000

09/13/2017 68790 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 25.41 146511009 L & C PKWY  7/27-8/25 09/13/2017101031341.000

09/13/2017 68785 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 25.64 146491502 GREENTREE 8/2-8/30 09/13/2017101031341.000

09/13/2017 68786 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 1746.67 14650COUNCIL 7/27-8/25 09/13/2017101031341.000

09/13/2017 68790 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 25.84 146511057 VET'S PKWY  7/27-8/25 09/13/2017101031341.000

09/05/2017 68573 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 97.44 145041203 EASTERN BLVD 7/18 - 8/17 09/05/2017101031341.000

09/13/2017 68790 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 35.74 14651EMERY CROSSING @ BRIDGE

7/28-8/28

09/13/2017101031341.000

09/13/2017 68790 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 1623.15 14651500 LL HALLMARK 8/2-8/30 09/13/2017101031341.000

09/13/2017 68785 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 29.45 14649432 EASTERN 8/2-8/30 09/13/2017101031341.000

09/13/2017 68790 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 367.94 14651L & C PKWY  7/27-8/25 09/13/2017101031341.000
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09/05/2017 68574 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 11.65 14505STATE RD 62 SIGN 7/20 - 8/18 09/05/2017101031341.000

09/13/2017 68785 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 30.72 14649501 LL BLVD 8/3-8/30 09/13/2017101031341.000

09/13/2017 68790 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 22.53 14651VET'S PKWY @ I65 7/27-8/25 09/13/2017101031341.000

09/13/2017 68790 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 394.35 14651757 L & C PKWY  7/28-8/28 09/13/2017101031341.000

09/13/2017 68785 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 86.86 14649520 EASTERN 8/3-9/1 09/13/2017101031341.000

09/13/2017 68790 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 532.28 14651L&C ST LIGHTS 7/28-8/28 09/13/2017101031341.000

09/13/2017 68790 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 29.17 146511896 BMR 7/31-8/29 09/13/2017101031341.000

09/05/2017 68574 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 38.42 14505INDEPENDENCE WAY 7/20 - 8/18 09/05/2017101031341.000

09/05/2017 68573 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 41.17 14504STEWWT LIGHTING 7/26 - 8/24 09/05/2017101031341.000

09/01/2017 68566 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 35.44 145031420 EASTERN BLVD 7/19 - 8/17 09/01/2017101031341.000

09/07/2017 68603 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 341.99 14629BROADWAY STREET LIGHTS

7/26 - 8/24

09/07/2017101031341.000

09/01/2017 68566 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 26.04 14503L&C PKWY 7/19 - 8/17 09/01/2017101031341.000

09/05/2017 68573 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 68.82 145041301 EASTERN BLVD 7/18 - 8/17 09/05/2017101031341.000

09/01/2017 68566 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 52.33 14503435 L&C PKWY 7/21 - 8/21 09/01/2017101031341.000

09/01/2017 68566 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 30.92 14503402 L&C PKWY 7/19 - 8/17 09/01/2017101031341.000

09/01/2017 68566 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 27.21 14503802 L&C PKWY 7/19 - 8/17 09/01/2017101031341.000

09/01/2017 68566 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 33.62 14503744 L&C PKWY 7/19 - 8/17 09/01/2017101031341.000

09/07/2017 68603 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 1362.42 14629TRAFFIC SIGNALS 7/28 - 8/28 09/07/2017101031341.000

09/01/2017 68566 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 29.12 14503960 L&C PKWY 7/20 - 8/19 09/01/2017101031341.000

09/05/2017 68573 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 26.04 145041302 TRIANGLE DRIVE 7/19 -

8/17

09/05/2017101031341.000

09/07/2017 68603 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 363.32 14629GREENTREEE BLVD 7/28 - 8/28 09/07/2017101031341.000

09/05/2017 68573 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 72.83 145041418 EASTERN BLVD 7/19 - 8/17 09/05/2017101031341.000

09/07/2017 68603 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 56.43 146291 SALT RD 7/27 - 8/25 09/07/2017101031341.000

09/07/2017 68603 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 514.05 14629GREENTREEE BLVD ST LIGHTS

7/28 - 8/28

09/07/2017101031341.000

09/07/2017 68603 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 248.46 14629GREENWAY LIGHTS 7/25 - 8/22 09/07/2017101031341.000

09/05/2017 68574 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 28.18 14505500 MISSOURI AVE 7/24 - 8/23 09/05/2017101031341.000

09/07/2017 68603 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 45.92 14629FLASHER SIGNALS 7/28 - 8/28 09/07/2017101031341.000

09/07/2017 68603 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 5985.71 14629STREET LIGHTS 7/28 - 8/28 09/07/2017101031341.000

09/11/2017 68632 CLARK COUNTY REMC COUNCIL ELECTRIC 133.14 146397/17 DOVIR WOODS STREET

LIGHTS

09/11/2017101031341.000

09/11/2017 68632 CLARK COUNTY REMC COUNCIL ELECTRIC 262.20 146397/17 HUNTER STATION STREET 09/11/2017101031341.000
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LIGHTS

09/11/2017 68632 CLARK COUNTY REMC COUNCIL ELECTRIC 218.73 146397/17 PLUM LAKE STREET

LIGHTS

09/11/2017101031341.000

09/11/2017 68632 CLARK COUNTY REMC COUNCIL ELECTRIC 161.67 146397/17 DEER RUN STREET LIGHTS 09/11/2017101031341.000

09/11/2017 68632 CLARK COUNTY REMC COUNCIL ELECTRIC 237.75 146397/17 PLUM RUN STREET LIGHTS 09/11/2017101031341.000

09/11/2017 68632 CLARK COUNTY REMC COUNCIL ELECTRIC 42.84 146397/17 HAMBURG WAY STREET

LIGHTS

09/11/2017101031341.000

09/11/2017 68632 CLARK COUNTY REMC COUNCIL ELECTRIC 9.55 146397/17 MEYER MANOR STREET

LIGHTS

09/11/2017101031341.000

09/11/2017 68632 CLARK COUNTY REMC COUNCIL ELECTRIC 95.10 146397/17 EAGLE RIDGE STREET

LIGHTS

09/11/2017101031341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101031341.000 15988.81

**Appropriation 101031342.000   COUNCIL NATURAL GAS

09/11/2017 68623 CONSTELLATION

NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION

LLC

COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 179.01 146367/17 COUNCIL 09/11/2017101031342.000

09/11/2017 68622 CONSTELLATION

NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION

LLC

COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 11.38 146357/17- COMM CTR 09/11/2017101031342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101031342.000 190.39

**Appropriation 101031344.000   COUNCIL WASTEWATER

TREATMENT

09/13/2017 68784 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER

TREATMENT

6.37 146482416 BMR 6/30 - 7/31 09/13/2017101031344.000

09/13/2017 68784 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER

TREATMENT

6.37 146481245 W KENWOOD 6/30 - 7/31 09/13/2017101031344.000

09/13/2017 68784 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER

TREATMENT

6.37 146481240 W KENWOOD 6/30 - 7/31 09/13/2017101031344.000

09/13/2017 68784 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER

TREATMENT

2055.40 14648500 LL SPLASH 7/3 - 8/2 09/13/2017101031344.000

09/13/2017 68784 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER

TREATMENT

13.69 146481235 W KENWOOD 6/30 - 7/31 09/13/2017101031344.000

09/13/2017 68784 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER

TREATMENT

145.70 146481340 PROGRESS WAY 7/3 - 8/2 09/13/2017101031344.000

09/13/2017 68783 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER 87.64 14648COUNCIL 7/3 - 8/2 09/13/2017101031344.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 09/14/2017 10:55:28 AM

Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 4

DATE 

FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 

DATEAPPROP #PO #

TREATMENT

SubTotal Appropriation 101031344.000 2321.54

**Appropriation 101032151.000   C/T GROUP INSURANCE

09/07/2017 68608 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE C/T GROUP INSURANCE 5750.31 146329/17 TOWN TRF 09/07/2017101032151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101032151.000 5750.31

**Appropriation 101032153.000   C/T ER SHARE OF PERF

09/01/2017 68560 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 163.43 145009/1 EE TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101032153.000

09/01/2017 68559 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 720.02 144999/1 ER TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101032153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101032153.000 883.45

**Appropriation 101032322.000   C/T TELEPHONE

09/08/2017 68616 AT&T C/T TELEPHONE 174.63 14634C/T 7/26 - 8/25 09/08/2017101032322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101032322.000 174.63

**Appropriation 101032329.000   C/T INTERNET SERVICE

09/11/2017 68631 TIME WARNER CABLE

BUSINESS CLASS

C/T INTERNET SERVICE 100.00 14638C/T 8/29 - 9/28 09/11/2017101032329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101032329.000 100.00

**Appropriation 101032341.000   C/T ELECTRIC

09/13/2017 68786 DUKE ENERGY C/T ELECTRIC 770.59 14650C/T 7/27-8/25 09/13/2017101032341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101032341.000 770.59

**Appropriation 101032342.000   C/T NATURAL GAS

09/11/2017 68623 CONSTELLATION

NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION

LLC

C/T NATURAL GAS 78.97 146367/17 C/T 09/11/2017101032342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101032342.000 78.97

**Appropriation 101032344.000   C/T WASTEWATER TREATMENT



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 09/14/2017 10:55:28 AM

Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 5

DATE 

FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 

DATEAPPROP #PO #

09/13/2017 68783 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER C/T WASTEWATER

TREATMENT

87.64 14648C/T 7/3 - 8/2 09/13/2017101032344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101032344.000 87.64

**Appropriation 101033151.000   POL GROUP INSURANCE

09/07/2017 68608 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GROUP INSURANCE 71447.16 146329/17 TOWN TRF 09/07/2017101033151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101033151.000 71447.16

**Appropriation 101033153.000   POL ER SHARE PENSION OFFICERS

& CIV

09/01/2017 68559 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION

OFFICERS & CIV

1442.10 144999/1 ER TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101033153.000

09/01/2017 68561 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION

OFFICERS & CIV

17899.20 145019/1 ER POLICE SHARE 09/01/2017101033153.000

09/01/2017 68561 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION

OFFICERS & CIV

5881.10 145019/1 EE POLICE SHARE 09/01/2017101033153.000

09/01/2017 68560 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION

OFFICERS & CIV

386.26 145009/1 EE TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101033153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101033153.000 25608.66

**Appropriation 101033322.000   POL TELEPHONE

09/08/2017 68616 AT&T POL TELEPHONE 174.63 14634POLICE 7/26 - 8/25 09/08/2017101033322.000

09/08/2017 68615 AT&T POL TELEPHONE 107.22 14633POLICE 7/26 - 8/25 09/08/2017101033322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101033322.000 281.85

**Appropriation 101033329.000   POL INTERNET SERVICE

09/14/2017 68811 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES

LLC

POL INTERNET SERVICE 1382.95 146521970 BROADWAY-HOT SPOTS

7/24-8/23

09/14/2017101033329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101033329.000 1382.95

**Appropriation 101033342.000   POL NATURAL GAS

09/11/2017 68622 CONSTELLATION

NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION

LLC

POL NATURAL GAS 325.10 146357/17- POLICE 09/11/2017101033342.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 101033342.000 325.10

**Appropriation 101033344.000   POL WASTEWATER TREATMENT

09/13/2017 68783 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER POL WASTEWATER

TREATMENT

223.98 14648POLICE 7/3 - 8/2 09/13/2017101033344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101033344.000 223.98

**Appropriation 101034151.000   P/D GROUP INSURANCE

09/07/2017 68608 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GROUP INSURANCE 7062.83 146329/17 TOWN TRF 09/07/2017101034151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101034151.000 7062.83

**Appropriation 101034153.000   P/D ER PERF

09/01/2017 68559 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 1480.85 144999/1 ER TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101034153.000

09/01/2017 68560 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 396.66 145009/1 EE TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101034153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101034153.000 1877.51

**Appropriation 101034322.000   P/D TELEPHONE

09/08/2017 68616 AT&T P/D TELEPHONE 174.63 14634BLDG 7/26 - 8/25 09/08/2017101034322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101034322.000 174.63

**Appropriation 101034329.000   P/D INTERNET SERVICE

09/11/2017 68631 TIME WARNER CABLE

BUSINESS CLASS

P/D INTERNET SERVICE 100.00 14638BLDG 8/29 - 9/28 09/11/2017101034329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101034329.000 100.00

**Appropriation 101034341.000   P/D ELECTRIC

09/13/2017 68786 DUKE ENERGY P/D ELECTRIC 770.59 14650BLDG INSP 7/27-8/25 09/13/2017101034341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101034341.000 770.59

**Appropriation 101034342.000   P/D NATURAL GAS

09/11/2017 68623 CONSTELLATION

NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION

P/D NATURAL GAS 78.97 146367/17 BLDG INSP 09/11/2017101034342.000
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LLC

SubTotal Appropriation 101034342.000 78.97

**Appropriation 101034344.000   P/D WASTEWATER TREATMENT

09/13/2017 68783 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER P/D WASTEWATER

TREATMENT

87.64 14648BLDG INSP 7/3 - 8/2 09/13/2017101034344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101034344.000 87.64

**Appropriation 101035151.000   COURT GROUP INSURANCE

09/07/2017 68608 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE COURT GROUP INSURANCE 6288.39 146329/17 TOWN TRF 09/07/2017101035151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101035151.000 6288.39

**Appropriation 101035153.000   COURT ER SHARE OF PERF

09/01/2017 68559 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 662.86 144999/1 ER TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101035153.000

09/01/2017 68560 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 177.54 145009/1 EE TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101035153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101035153.000 840.40

**Appropriation 101035322.000   COURT TELEPHONE

09/08/2017 68616 AT&T COURT TELEPHONE 174.63 14634COURT 7/26 - 8/25 09/08/2017101035322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101035322.000 174.63

**Appropriation 101035341.000   COURT ELECTRIC

09/13/2017 68786 DUKE ENERGY COURT ELECTRIC 616.47 14650BLDG INSP 7/27-8/25 09/13/2017101035341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101035341.000 616.47

**Appropriation 101035342.000   COURT NATURAL GAS

09/11/2017 68623 CONSTELLATION

NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION

LLC

COURT NATURAL GAS 63.18 146367/17 COURT 09/11/2017101035342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101035342.000 63.18

**Appropriation 101035344.000   COURT WASTEWATER TREATMENT
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09/13/2017 68783 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COURT WASTEWATER

TREATMENT

87.64 14648COURT 7/3 - 8/2 09/13/2017101035344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101035344.000 87.64

**Appropriation 101036151.000   SAN GROUP INSURANCE PREMIUMS

09/07/2017 68608 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE SAN GROUP INSURANCE

PREMIUMS

10670.23 146329/17 TOWN TRF 09/07/2017101036151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101036151.000 10670.23

**Appropriation 101036153.000   SAN ER SHARE OF PERF

09/01/2017 68559 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 1575.99 144999/1 ER TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101036153.000

09/01/2017 68559 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 206.80 144999/1 ER TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101036153.000

09/01/2017 68560 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 55.39 145009/1 EE TOWN SHARE-SEV 09/01/2017101036153.000

09/01/2017 68560 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 422.12 145009/1 EE TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101036153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101036153.000 2260.30

**Appropriation 101036249.000   SAN  MISC SUPPLIES

09/12/2017 68694 HOME DEPOT CREDIT

SERVICES

SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 46.52 14644PAINT FOR MISC JOBS 09/12/2017101036249.000

09/05/2017 68577 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 222.86 14508GAS CANS, GARBAGE CAN,

RAKES, SCOOPS

09/05/2017101036249.000

09/05/2017 68577 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 29.97 14508CHAIN, HOOKS FOR ROLL

PLATES

09/05/2017101036249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101036249.000 299.35

**Appropriation 101036322.000   SAN TELEPHONE

09/08/2017 68616 AT&T SAN TELEPHONE 174.63 14634STREET 7/26 - 8/25 09/08/2017101036322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101036322.000 174.63

**Appropriation 101036342.000   SAN NATURAL GAS

09/11/2017 68622 CONSTELLATION

NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION

LLC

SAN NATURAL GAS 7.03 146357/17- GARAGE 09/11/2017101036342.000
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09/11/2017 68622 CONSTELLATION

NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION

LLC

SAN NATURAL GAS 7.09 146357/17- STREET 09/11/2017101036342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101036342.000 14.12

**Appropriation 101036344.000   SAN WASTEWATER TREATMENT

09/13/2017 68784 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER SAN WASTEWATER

TREATMENT

188.61 14648STREET 7/3 - 8/2 09/13/2017101036344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101036344.000 188.61

**Appropriation 101037151.000   GAR GROUP INSURANCE

09/07/2017 68608 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE GAR GROUP INSURANCE 4067.34 146329/17 TOWN TRF 09/07/2017101037151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101037151.000 4067.34

**Appropriation 101037153.000   GAR ER SHARE OF PERF

09/01/2017 68560 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 162.17 145009/1 EE TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101037153.000

09/01/2017 68559 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 605.46 144999/1 ER TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101037153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101037153.000 767.63

**Appropriation 101039151.000   STR GROUP INSURANCE

09/07/2017 68608 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE STR GROUP INSURANCE 18103.66 146329/17 TOWN TRF 09/07/2017101039151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101039151.000 18103.66

**Appropriation 101039153.000   STR ER SHARE OF PERF

09/01/2017 68559 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 2438.44 144999/1 ER TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101039153.000

09/01/2017 68560 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 653.16 145009/1 EE TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101039153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101039153.000 3091.60

**Appropriation 101039249.000   STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES

09/05/2017 68576 HOME DEPOT CREDIT

SERVICES

STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 92.85 14507BATTERIES FOR FLASHING

LIGHTS, BLADES FOR SAW

09/05/2017101039249.000

09/07/2017 68605 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 27.52 14631COUPLING, PIPE FOR VET'S

IRRIGATION SYSTEM

09/07/2017101039249.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 09/14/2017 10:55:28 AM

Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 10

DATE 

FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 

DATEAPPROP #PO #

SubTotal Appropriation 101039249.000 120.37

**Appropriation 101039321.000   STR TRAVEL & MILEAGE

09/05/2017 68575 CHASE - VISA (INDIVIDUAL) STR TRAVEL & MILEAGE 35.96 14506MEALS FOR ST COMM CONF 09/05/2017101039321.000

09/05/2017 68575 CHASE - VISA (INDIVIDUAL) STR TRAVEL & MILEAGE 49.91 14506FUEL FOR ST COMM CONF 09/05/2017101039321.000

09/05/2017 68575 CHASE - VISA (INDIVIDUAL) STR TRAVEL & MILEAGE 198.00 14506HOTEL FOR ST COMM CONF 09/05/2017101039321.000

09/05/2017 68575 CHASE - VISA (INDIVIDUAL) STR TRAVEL & MILEAGE 11.63 14506MEALS FOR ST COMM CONF 09/05/2017101039321.000

09/05/2017 68575 CHASE - VISA (INDIVIDUAL) STR TRAVEL & MILEAGE 198.00 14506HOTEL FOR ST COMM CONF 09/05/2017101039321.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101039321.000 493.50

**Appropriation 101039399.000   STR MISC SERVICES & CHGS

09/12/2017 68693 CHASE - VISA (INDIVIDUAL) STR MISC SERVICES & CHGS 45.00 14643REGISTRATION TAGS TR# 4 09/12/2017101039399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101039399.000 45.00

**Appropriation 101051151.000   MC GROUP INSURANCE

09/07/2017 68608 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE MC GROUP INSURANCE 2256.84 146329/17 TOWN TRF 09/07/2017101051151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101051151.000 2256.84

**Appropriation 101051153.000   MC ER SHARE OF PERF

09/01/2017 68560 INPRS  fbo PERF MC ER SHARE OF PERF 68.76 145009/1 EE TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101051153.000

09/01/2017 68559 INPRS  fbo PERF MC ER SHARE OF PERF 256.68 144999/1 ER TOWN SHARE 09/01/2017101051153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 101051153.000 325.44
